
11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Shorts Cble R
Template V1.2

Rate Ba~e
Plant Investment
Plant Investment
Depreciation Reserve
Depreciation Reserve
C.W.I.P.
C.W.I.P.
Accumulated Deferred Taxes
Accumulated Deferred Taxes
Materials & Supplies
Materials & Supplies
Fuel Inventory
Fuel Inventory
Non-Plant Assets & Liab
Non-Plant Assets & Liab
Prepaids & Other
Prepaids & Other

Mn Co Electric                            Jur Electric
Production Transmission Distribution

Period MN ND SD Whls MN ND SD Whls MN ND SD Whls MN ND SD Whls

BOY 5,193
EOY 5,193
BOY 602
EOY 602
BOY
EOY
BOY 1,284
EOY 1,284
BOY
EOY
BOY
EOY
BOY
EOY
BOY
EOY

Statement of Income
Operating Expenses:

Fuel & Purchased Energy
Power Production
Transmission
Distribution
Customer Accounting
Customer Service & Information
Sales, Econ Dvlp & Other
Administrative & General

ITotal Operating Expenses:

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0    0 0    0    0    0    0

Depreciation
Amortization

Annual 281
Annual

300
300

35
35

74
74

0 0 0 0

16

Taxes:
Property
Gross Earnings Tax
Deferred Income Tax & ITC
Payroll & other

ITotal Taxes:

Annual 78
Annual
Annual (2,261)
Annual
Annual 0 0 (2,183) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AFUDC Annual

4

(131)

0 0 (127) 0

Juris Income Tax
Tax Additions:

Nuclear Fuel Burn (ex D&D)
Nuclear Outage Accounting
Avoided Tax Interest
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Other Book Additions

ITotal Tax Additions

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual 0 0

(72)

(72) 0 0 0    0 0 0 0    0 0

Tax Deductions:
Tax Depreciation & Removal
Manufacture Production Deduction
Open
Open
Open
Other Tax/Book Timing Differences

ITotal Tax Deductions

Annual (5,302)
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual 0 0 (5,302) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tax Credits:
State R&E Credits
Other State Credits
Federal Production Tax Credit (PTC)
Other Federal Tax Credits

ITotal Tax Credits

(4)

0 o (4) o

(306)

0 0 (306) 0

Annual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0 0 0 0



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Shorts Cble R
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2011 Rev Requirement
(000’s)

Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Plant Investment 2,279 110
Depreciation Reserve 20 1
CWIP
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 1,296 63

963 46

Average Rate Base 963 46
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense 6,516 315

¯ Avoided Tax Interest 85 4

Docket EL12-xxx

Last Authorized
Weighted

Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost
Long Term Debt 6’t300% 46.9600% 2.8800%
Short Term Debt 010000% 010000% 0.0000%
Preferred Stock &00Q0% O;0000% 0.0000%
Common Equity 9,2500%53,0400% 4.9100%
Required Rate of Return 7.7900%’

Tax Rate (SD)    36.0000%

Debt Return 28 1
Equity Return 47 2
Current Income Tax Requirement (1,979) (96)

Book Depreciation
Annual Deferred Tax
ITC Flow Thru
AFUDC Expenditure
Property Taxes

ITotal Revenue Requirements

113 5
2,595 126

804 391

Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Ave RB *Weighted Cost of Equity
(Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* T/(1-T)

Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Tax

RB 11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Short 2013.xls[2011 Rev Req
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Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Shorts Cble R
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2013 Step Rev Requirement

~(000’s)

Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Plant Investment 6,197 300
Depreciation Reserve 719 35
CWIP
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 1,532 74

3,946 191

Average Rate Base
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense
Avoided Tax Interest

3,946 191

(6,327) (306)
(85) (4)

Docket EL12-xxx

Last Authorized
Weighted

Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost
Long Term Debt 46’9600% 2.8800%
Short Term Debt 0:~000% 0’0000% 0.0000%
Preferred Stock 0:0000% 0.0000%
Common Equity 9.2500% 53,0400% 4.9t00%
Required Rate of Return 7.7900%

Tax Rate (SD)    35.0000%

Debt Return
Equity Return
Current Income Tax Requirement

114 6
194 9

2,193 106

Book Depreciation
Annual Deferred Tax
ITC Flow Thru
AFUDC Expenditure
Property Taxes

lTotal Revenue Requirements

335           16
(2,698)      (131 )

93 4
230 10 ~

Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Ave RB * Weighted Cost of Equity
(Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* T/~

Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Ta

RB 11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Short 2013.xls[2013 Step Rev Req



Northern States Power, a Minnesota corporation
Annual Revenue Requirement
11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Shorts Cble R
2011 Test Year South Dakota Electric Rate Case - 2013 Rev Requirement
(000’s)

Rate Analysis Total Company SD Jurisdiction

Plant Investment 8,476 410
Depreciation Reserve 739 36
CWIP
Accumulated Deferred Taxes 2,828 137

4,909 237

Average Rate Base
Tax Preferenced Items:
Tax Depreciation & Removal Expense
Avoided Tax Interest

4,909 237

188 9

Docket EL12-xxx

Last Authorized
Weighted

Capital Structure Rate Ratio Cost
Long Term Debt 6.t300% 46,9600% 2.8800%
Short Term Debt 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Preferred Stock 0!0000% 010000% 0.0000%
Common Equity 9,2500%53.0400% 4.9100%
Required Rate of Return 7.7900%

Tax Rate (SD)    35.0000%

Debt Return
Equity Return
Current Income Tax Requirement

141 7
241 12
215 11

Book Depreciation
Annual Deferred Tax
ITC Flow Thru
AFUDC Expenditure
Property Taxes

ITotal Revenue Requirements

449 22
(103) (5)

93 4
1,036 50 I

Ave RB * Weighted Cost of St & LT Debt
Ave RB * Weighted Cost of Equity
(Eq Ret+Bk Depre+Def Tx+ITC-Tax Depre-ADUDC+Avoid Tax)* Th

Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Per 2012 Step tab
Dt Ret+Eq Ret+Cur Tax+Bk Depre+Def Tax+ITC+ADUDC+Prop Ta

RB 11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Short 2013.xls[2013 Rev Req
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Northern States Power, s Minnesota corporation
11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Shorts Cble R
Revenue Requirement Calculation Inputs

Docket EL12-xxx

IProject Identification Information
Grandparent

or Parent
Work Order Description

3 Rate Case,
2u,, Actual Costs

As Reported by Capital Asset Accounting
Rate Case Impact - Plant & Plant 2010-2011

Nuclear

2010 December
2011 January

February
March
April
May
June

August
Septamber

October
November

2011 December
2011 Total

2011 Beg/End Avg
2011 13 Mo Avg

1,565,280 504,350

3,161,536 2,644,651
5,837,650 1,286,553
7,169,903 219,860
7,440,510 (5,652)
7,486,932 89,331
7,627,281 65,721
7,745,642 397

151,814 68,994
222,077 24,588
248,250 64,720

6,028,324

4,118 7,364
5,696 10,115

11,053 20,410
16,045 29,656
17,851 32,896
18,288 33,787
17,980 33,038
18,530 34,111
(63,781) (117,693)    (7,412,951)

447 821
559 1,026
693 1,272 19,658

1,565,280
2,081,112
3,161,536
5,837,650
7,169,903
7,440,510
7,486,932
7,627,281
7,745,642

151,814
222,077
248,250
334,592

7,412,951
7,412,951
7,412,951
7,412,951 (19,658)

7,412,951 16,185
7,412,95t 16,185 32,442
7,412,951 48,627 32,442
7,393,293 81,069 32,398

16,185
48,627
81,069

113,468

(1,346)
542,965 611,428 122,286 7,005 (1,346) 216,255 214,909
542,965 611,428 122,286 11,079 214,909 216,255 431,163
542,965 611,428 122,286 19,692 431,163 216,255 647,418
542,965 611,428 122,286 25,669 647,418 216,255 863,672
542,965 611,428 122,286 34fi43 863,672 216,255 1,079,927
542,965 611,428 122,286 36,181 1,079,927 216,255 1,296,182
542,965 611,428 122,286 36,490 1,296,182 216,255 1,512,436
542,965 611,428 122,286 35,158 1,512,436 216,255 1,728,691
542,965 611,428 122,286 (123,073) 1,728,691 216,255 1,944,945
542,965 611,428 122,286 867 1,944,945 216,255 2,161,200
542,965 611,428 122,286 1,056 2,161,200 216,255 2,377,455
542,965 611,428 122,286 1,296 2,377,455 216,255 2,593,709

2,595055

1,032
1,032
1,032    (1,032)

1,032
1,032

47,479         86,803       (7,393,293)                                     7,393,293                                                             ;113468                                               6,515~585     7,337,138    1,467,428 85;464 .
949,936 3,696,646 56,734 1,296,182 0

3,928,660 2,279 396 19 950 1 296182 159

2011 December
2012 January 334,592 80,000 1,037

February 417,594 80,000 1,208
March 501,094 80,000 1,381
April 585,094 80,000 1,555
May 669,596 80,000 1,729
June 754,605 80,000 1,905
July 840,122 70,000 2,072

August 916,121 50,000 2,208
September 972,516 50,000 2,325

October 1,029,249 50,000 1,221
November (0)

2012 December (0)
2012 Total 700,000 16,641

2012 Beg/End Avg
2012 13 Mo Avg

1,966
2,291
2,618
2,948
3,279
3,612
3,928
4,187
4,4O8
2,315 (1,082,785)

31,551 (1,082,785)

334,592
417,594 7,393,293
501,094 7,393,293
585,094 7,393,293
669,596 7,393,293
754,605 7,393,293
840,122 7,393,293
916,121 7,393,293
972,516 7,393,293

1,029,249 7,393,293
(0) 7,393,293 1,082,785
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077

7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
7,393,293
8,476,077
8,476,077
8,476,077

113,468 32,355
145,823 32,355
178,177 32,355
210,532 32,355
242,887 32,355
275,242 32,355
307,597 32,355
339,951 32,355
372,306 32,355
404,661 34,861
439,522 37,379
476,901 37,379

4O0,813 ;1,082,785

113,468 2,593,709
145,823 93,213 89,547 115,738 2,534 2,593,709 23,815 2,617,524
178,177 93,213 89,547 115,738 2,924 2,617,524 23,815 2,641,339
210,532 93,213 89,547 115,738 3,315 2,641,339 23,815 2,665,154
242,887 93,213 89,547 115,738 3,709 2,665,154 23,815 2,688,969
275,242 93,213 89,547 118,738 4,104 2,688,969 23,815 2,712,785
307,597 93,213 89,547 115,738 4,501 2,712,785 23,815 2,736,600
359,951 93,213 89,547 115,738 4,876 2,736,600 23,815 2,760,415
372,306 93,213 89,547 115,738 5,182 2,760,415 23,815 2,784,230
404,661 93,213 89,547 115,738 5,443 2,784,230 23,815 2,808,045
439,522 93,213 89,547 115,738 2,852 2,808,~45 23,815 2,831,860
476,901 93,213 89,547 115,738 2,831,860 23,815 2,855,675
514,281 93,213 89,547 115,738 2,855,675 23,815 2,879,490

i 1,118,550: 1,074,560 1,388,854 I: ~: ~S,781 :

(o)
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077
(0) 8,476,077

8,476,077
8,476,077
8,476,077
8,476,077

8,476,077
8,476,077
8,476,o77
8,476,077
8A76,077
8A76,077
8,476,077
8A76,077

514,281 37,379
551,660 37,379
589,039 37,379
626,419 37,379
663,798 37,379
701,177 37,379
738,557 37,379
775,936 37,379
813,315 37,379
850,695 37,379
888,074 37,379
925,453 37,379

514,281
551,660 15,698
589,039 15,698
626,419 15,698
663,798 15,698
701,177 15,698
738,557 15,698
775,936 15,698
813,315 15,698
850,695 15,698
888,074 15,698
925,453 15,698
962,833 15,698

114156

112,156

2,879,490
2,879,490 (8,608) 2,870,882
2,870,882 (8,608) 2,862,274
2,862,274 (8,608) 2,853,666
2,853,666 (8,608) 2,845,059
2,845,059 (8,608) 2,836,451
2,836,451 (8,608) 2,827,843
2,827,843 (8,608) 2,819,235
2,819,235 (8,608) 2,810,627
2,810,627 (8,608) 2,802,019
2,802,019 (8,608) 2,793,411
2,793,411 (8,608) 2,784,803
2,784,803 (8,608) 2,776,196

8,476,077

2012 December
2013 January

Bebmary
March
April
May
June
My

August
September
October

November
2013 December

2013 Total
201.3 Beg/End Avg

2013 13 Mo Avg
738,557 2,827,843

2,827,843

(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)
(o)

RB 11411387 MNGP Appen R Hot Short 2013.xls[Ralnbov¢-Act ual (SD)
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